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ABSTRACT

This project is about the design and development of the sling based on the ping pong
ball launcher. There are several step and method to create it. The process for doing the
project can do in the laboratory. The projectile launcher has a few objectives, and we
can achieve it. Projectile launcher must have an object such as ball to launch it. To make
the project success, several research processes carried out, including determining what
materials should be utilised, what data collection method should be employed, and what
data variables should be used. After choosing the final design, it must be fabricated with
several process such as drilling, cutting, and welding. Then, the product must be tested
to collect the data such as the distance to launch, the time taken and others. Overall, this
project may provide motivation and experience to operate various types of machines,
as well as soft skill abilities such as time management, task planning, negotiating skills

and the ability to sell out a concept, particularly during work progress presentation.



CONFIRMATION BY SUPERVISOR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION

11
12
13
14
15

CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

2.3

Background of Study
Problem Statement
Objectives

Scope of Work
Significance of Study

History of the slings

2.1.1 Sling

2.1.2 The Shepherd’s Sling
2.1.3 The Modem Slingshot

2.1.4 The Catapult, Ballista, and Mangonel.

2.1.5 Trebuchet.
PROJECT REVIVEW
2.2.1 Slingshot
2.2.2 PASCO’S
2.2.3 Crosshow
MATERIAL

2.3.1 Wool

Page

w W NN

© O 0 o ~N oo oo o B~ B~ B>

10
1

vi



2.4
2.5

2.3.2 Polyester
2.3.3 Flax
PING-PONG BALL
FORMULA

2.5.1 General formula that will be used for project:

CHAPTER THREE : METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

35
3.6

Introduction

Flowchart

Flowchart Explanation
Designs

3.4.1 Sketch Design
3.4.2 Final Design
3.4.3 Explanation of Final Design
3.4.4 Isometric View
Material and Equipment
Manufacturing Process.
3.6.1 Cutting Process
3.6.2 Welding Process
3.6.3 Drilling Process
3.6.4 Finishing Process
3.6.5 Spray Process

CHAPTER FOUR : RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

INTRODUCTION

Complete Fabrication Product
Final Product

DATA ANAYLYSIS

4.4.1 Experimental Data
4.4.2 Theoretical Data

1
12
12
14
14

16
16
16
17
18
18
21
22
23
25
30
30
31
32
33
34

35
35
35
36
37
37
41

4.4.3 Comparison between the Theoretical Value and Experimental Value 45

vii



